

BID TABULATION

Owner:	KAUKAUNA UTILITIES
Project Name:	2020 Water Main Reconstruction 10th Street
Contract No.:	K0004-9-19-00747
Bid Date:	March 11, 2020
Bid Time:	10:00 a.m., local time
Project Manager:	Brad D. Werner, P.E.

Engineer:	McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 1445 McMahan Drive PO Box 1025 Neenah, WI 54956 / 54957-1025
------------------	--

CARL BOWERS & SONS
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
N1844 Maloney Road
Kaukauna, WI 54130

JOSSART BROTHERS, INC.
1682 Swan Road
De Pere, WI 54115

ROGER BOWERS CONST., INC.
W1486 Kelso Road
PO Box 346
Kaukauna, WI 54130

KRUCZEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3636 Kewaunee Road
Green Bay, WI 54311

DE GROOT, INC.
4201 Champion Road
Green Bay, WI 54311

DORNER, INC.
E506 Luxemburg Road
PO Box 129
Luxemburg, WI 54217

PTS CONTRACTORS, INC.
4075 Eaton Road
Green Bay, WI 54311

ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2141 Woodale Avenue
Green Bays, WI 54313

WATER MAIN

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	1	L.S.	Mobilization / Bonding / Insurance	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00	\$14,575.00	\$14,575.00	\$61,285.00	\$61,285.00
2.	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,230.00	\$23,230.00	\$12,511.00	\$12,511.00	\$12,195.00	\$12,195.00
3.	1	L.S.	Temporary Water Service	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$13,972.00	\$13,972.00	\$11,590.00	\$11,590.00
4.	28	L.F.	16 Inch Water Main	\$260.00	\$7,280.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$225.00	\$6,300.00	\$315.00	\$8,820.00	\$236.80	\$6,630.40	\$241.00	\$6,748.00	\$270.00	\$7,560.00
5.	1,900	L.F.	12 Inch Water Main	\$67.00	\$127,300.00	\$65.00	\$123,500.00	\$75.00	\$142,500.00	\$72.00	\$136,800.00	\$76.74	\$145,806.00	\$81.00	\$153,900.00	\$83.00	\$157,700.00
6.	3,788	L.F.	8 Inch Water Main	\$56.00	\$212,128.00	\$55.00	\$208,340.00	\$65.00	\$246,220.00	\$59.00	\$223,492.00	\$59.83	\$226,636.04	\$69.00	\$263,796.00	\$67.00	\$253,796.00
7.	487	L.F.	6 Inch Water Main	\$63.00	\$30,681.00	\$55.00	\$26,785.00	\$55.00	\$26,785.00	\$77.00	\$37,499.00	\$55.35	\$26,955.45	\$78.00	\$37,986.00	\$93.00	\$45,291.00
8.	2	Ea.	16 Inch Valve	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,385.63	\$14,771.26	\$6,720.00	\$13,440.00	\$7,335.00	\$14,670.00
9.	9	Ea.	12 Inch Valve	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$3,050.00	\$27,450.00	\$3,111.92	\$28,007.28	\$2,625.00	\$23,625.00	\$2,925.00	\$26,325.00
10.	22	Ea.	8 Inch Valve	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$40,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,970.51	\$43,351.22	\$1,582.00	\$34,804.00	\$1,735.00	\$38,170.00
11.	15	Ea.	6 Inch Valve	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,335.00	\$20,025.00	\$1,504.90	\$22,573.50	\$1,161.00	\$17,415.00	\$1,320.00	\$19,800.00
12.	13	Ea.	Hydrant	\$4,200.00	\$54,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$48,750.00	\$4,400.00	\$57,200.00	\$4,300.27	\$55,903.51	\$3,740.00	\$48,620.00	\$4,200.00	\$54,600.00
13.	46	Ea.	1 Inch Water Service Set on 12 Inch Main	\$625.00	\$28,750.00	\$425.00	\$19,550.00	\$425.00	\$19,550.00	\$400.00	\$18,400.00	\$847.90	\$39,003.40	\$863.00	\$39,698.00	\$632.00	\$29,072.00
14.	51	Ea.	1 Inch Water Service Set on 8 Inch Main	\$600.00	\$30,600.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00	\$831.77	\$42,420.27	\$740.00	\$37,740.00	\$615.00	\$31,365.00
15.	1,030	L.F.	1 Inch Water Service Excavated	\$40.00	\$41,200.00	\$52.00	\$53,560.00	\$35.00	\$36,050.00	\$55.00	\$56,650.00	\$38.24	\$39,387.20	\$58.00	\$59,740.00	\$64.00	\$66,920.00
16.	850	L.F.	1 Inch Water Service Pulled	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$25.00	\$21,250.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$39.60	\$33,660.00	\$42.00	\$35,700.00	\$47.00	\$39,950.00
17.	850	L.F.	1 Inch Water Service Bored	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$42.00	\$35,700.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$43.28	\$36,788.00	\$45.00	\$38,250.00	\$65.00	\$55,250.00
18.	1,325	S.F.	Remove and Replace 4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	\$7.00	\$9,275.00	\$6.50	\$8,612.50	\$12.00	\$15,900.00	\$7.70	\$10,202.50	\$6.87	\$9,102.75	\$9.00	\$11,925.00	\$8.00	\$10,600.00
19.	940	S.F.	Remove and Replace 6 Inch Sidewalk/Apron	\$7.50	\$7,050.00	\$7.50	\$7,050.00	\$15.00	\$14,100.00	\$8.00	\$7,520.00	\$7.93	\$7,454.20	\$10.00	\$9,400.00	\$9.00	\$8,460.00
20.	450	L.F.	Remove and Replace 24 Inch Curb and Gutter	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$44.00	\$19,800.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$47.47	\$21,361.50	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$44.00	\$19,800.00
21.	2	Ea.	Asphalt Paving Mobilization	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,818.00	\$3,636.00	\$2,006.00	\$4,012.00	\$1,695.00	\$3,390.00
22.	5,400	S.Y.	Asphalt Paving Base Preparation	\$2.70	\$14,580.00	\$2.85	\$15,390.00	\$2.80	\$15,120.00	\$2.50	\$13,500.00	\$2.87	\$15,498.00	\$3.00	\$16,200.00	\$2.75	\$14,850.00
23.	5,000	S.Y.	Temporary 1 Inch Asphalt Layer	\$6.25	\$31,250.00	\$6.60	\$33,000.00	\$6.50	\$32,500.00	\$6.50	\$32,500.00	\$6.63	\$33,150.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$6.50	\$32,500.00
24.	400	S.Y.	Permanent 3 Inch Asphalt Single Layer	\$15.95	\$6,380.00	\$16.75	\$6,700.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$16.50	\$6,600.00	\$16.97	\$6,788.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$16.50	\$6,600.00
25.	2,000	S.Y.	Turf Restoration	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.10	\$20,200.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$11.25	\$22,500.00
26.	1	L.S.	Salvage Hydrants, Close Valves, Remove Boxes	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,097.50	\$7,097.50	\$8,888.00	\$8,888.00	\$7,461.00	\$7,461.00	\$4,055.00	\$4,055.00
27.	12	Ea.	Inlet Protection	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$151.50	\$1,818.00	\$96.00	\$1,152.00	\$77.00	\$924.00
28.	1	L.S.	Compaction Testing and Certification	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,120.00	\$12,120.00	\$8,446.00	\$8,446.00	\$8,230.00	\$8,230.00
SUB-TOTAL WATER MAIN (Items 1 through 28, Inclusive)				\$851,484.00	\$851,484.00	\$844,587.50	\$844,587.50	\$885,575.00	\$885,575.00	\$944,276.00	\$944,276.00	\$954,934.98	\$954,934.98	\$990,742.00	\$990,742.00	\$1,056,448.00	\$1,056,448.00

PRIVATE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
29.	40	Ea.	Pull Preparation and Setup	\$315.00	\$12,600.00	\$320.00	\$12,800.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$318.15	\$12,726.00	\$317.00	\$12,680.00	\$305.00	\$12,200.00
30.	1,200	L.F.	Pull 1 Inch Service	\$42.00	\$50,400.00	\$42.00	\$50,400.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$42.42	\$50,904.00	\$42.00	\$50,400.00	\$42.00	\$50,400.00
31.	600	L.F.	Private Service Excavated	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$42.42	\$25,452.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00	\$42.00	\$25,200.00
32.	60	Ea.	Interior Reconnection and Electrical Service Grounding	\$735.00	\$44,100.00	\$740.00	\$44,400.00	\$650.00	\$39,000.00	\$715.00	\$42,900.00	\$742.35	\$44,541.00	\$739.00	\$44,340.00	\$720.00	\$43,200.00
SUB-TOTAL PRIVATE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT (Items 29 through 32, Inclusive)				\$132,300.00	\$132,300.00	\$132,800.00	\$132,800.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$117,900.00	\$117,900.00	\$133,623.00	\$133,623.00	\$132,620.00	\$132,620.00	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00

MINI-STORM

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
33.	40	L.F.	12 Inch SDR 35 PVC Storm Sewer Lead	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$58.97	\$2,358.80	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$78.00	\$3,120.00
34.	1	Ea.	Inlet	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,121.00	\$2,121.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,508.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
35.	2,025	L.F.	6 Inch Schedule 40 PVC Mini-Storm Sewer	\$28.00	\$56,700.00	\$32.00	\$64,800.00	\$30.00	\$60,750.00	\$27.00	\$54,675.00	\$28.52	\$57,753.00	\$28.00	\$56,700.00	\$34.00	\$68,850.00
36.	494	L.F.	4 Inch Schedule 40 PVC Storm Lateral	\$28.00	\$13,832.00	\$31.00	\$15,314.00	\$25.00	\$12,350.00	\$38.50	\$19,019.00	\$26.61	\$13,145.34	\$36.00	\$17,784.00	\$40.00	\$19,760.00
37.	11	Ea.	Bore 6 Inch Mini-Storm thru Driveway	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$685.00	\$7,535.00	\$1,074.28	\$11,817.08	\$1,493.00	\$16,423.00	\$1,285.00	\$14,135.00
38.	29	Ea.	4" x 6" Wye	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$35.00	\$1,015.00	\$171.70	\$4,979.30	\$72.00	\$2,088.00	\$59.00	\$1,711.00
39.	4	Ea.	Clean Out	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$372.44	\$1,489.76	\$426.00	\$1,704.00	\$335.00	\$1,340.00
40.	100	S.F.	4 Inch Concrete Sidewalk	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$6.87	\$687.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
41.	200	L.F.	24 Inch Curb and Gutter	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$47.47	\$9,494.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00
42.	1,500	S.Y.	Topsoil, Seed and Mulch	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.09	\$13,635.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.50	\$14,250.00
SUB-TOTAL MINI-STORM (Items 33 through 42, Inclusive)				\$101,742.00	\$101,742.00	\$114,514.00	\$114,514.00	\$120,460.00	\$120,460.00	\$111,044.00	\$111,044.00	\$117,480.28	\$117,480.28	\$123,827.00	\$123,827.00	\$133,941.00	\$133,941.00
TOTAL (Items 1 through 42, Inclusive)				\$1,085,526.00	\$1,085,526.00	\$1,091,901.50	\$1,091,901.50	\$1,131,035.00	\$1,131,035.00	\$1,173,220.00	\$1,173,220.00	\$1,206,038.26	\$1,206,038.26	\$1,247,189.00	\$1,247,189.00	\$1,321,389.00	\$1,321,389.00

BID TABULATION

Owner: KAUKAUNA UTILITIES
 Project Name: 2020 Water Main Reconstruction | 10th Street
 Contract No. K0004-9-19-00747
 Bid Date: March 11, 2020
 Bid Time: 10:00 a.m., local time
 Project Manager: Brad D. Werner, P.E.

Engineer: McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.
 1445 McMahon Drive
 PO Box 1025
 Neenah, WI 54956 / 54957-1025

CARL BOWERS & SONS
 CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
 N1844 Maloney Road
 Kaukauna, WI 54130

JOSSART BROTHERS, INC.
 1682 Swan Road
 De Pere, WI 54115

ROGER BOWERS CONST., INC.
 W1486 Kelso Road
 PO Box 346
 Kaukauna, WI 54130

KRUCZEK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3636 Kewaunee Road
 Green Bay, WI 54311

DE GROOT, INC.
 4201 Champion Road
 Green Bay, WI 54311

DORNER, INC.
 E506 Luxemburg Road
 PO Box 129
 Luxemburg, WI 54217

PTS CONTRACTORS, INC.
 4075 Eaton Road
 Green Bay, WI 54311

ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 2141 Woodale Avenue
 Green Bays, WI 54313

ALTERNATE BID A

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
A-1	200	L.F.	Furnish and Install 4 Inch PVC Private Laterals Excavated, Including Turf Restoration	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$52.50	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$53.03	\$10,606.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.00	\$10,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
A-2	30	L.F.	Furnish and Install 6 Inch PVC Private Laterals Excavated, Including Restoration	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	\$58.33	\$1,749.90	\$51.00	\$1,530.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
A-3	1,400	L.F.	Furnish and Pipe Burst 4 Inch HDPE Private Lateral to Interior Cleanout	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.25	\$7,350.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.30	\$7,420.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00
A-4	50	L.F.	Furnish and Pipe Burst 6 Inch HDPE Private Lateral to Interior Cleanout	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$31.50	\$1,575.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.82	\$1,591.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
A-5	35	Ea.	Furnish and Install New Interior Cleanout, Including All Interior Connections	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$85,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$80,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$80,500.00	\$2,439.15	\$85,370.25	\$2,428.00	\$84,980.00	\$2,365.00	\$82,775.00	\$2,300.00	\$80,500.00
A-6	5	Ea.	Furnish Exterior Connection for Pipe Bursting, Including All Restoration	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,060.50	\$5,302.50	\$1,056.00	\$5,280.00	\$1,025.00	\$5,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
A-7	40	Ea.	Furnish and Install New Floor Drain, Including Clean-Up and Restoration	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$52.50	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$53.03	\$2,121.20	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
A-8	40	Ea.	Provide Televising for All New Sanitary Sewer Laterals	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$106.05	\$4,242.00	\$106.00	\$4,240.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
A-9	1,400	L.F.	1 Inch Water Service Burst with Sanitary Lateral	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.05	\$1,470.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.06	\$1,484.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.10	\$1,540.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00
SUB-TOTAL MINI-STORM (Items 33 through 42, Inclusive)					\$128,800.00		\$119,935.00		\$113,050.00		\$112,780.00		\$119,886.85		\$118,150.00		\$117,540.00		\$113,050.00

Bid Security	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond	5% Bid Bond
Addendum Acknowledgement	Yes - #1, #2 and #3	Yes - #1, #2 and #3	Yes - #1, #2 and #3	Yes - #1, #2 and #3	Yes - #1, #2 and #3	Yes - #1, #2 and #3	Yes - #1, #2 and #3	Yes - #1, #2 and #3

SUBCONTRACTOR TABULATION

	Subcontractor	Subcontractor	Subcontractor	Subcontractor	Subcontractor	Subcontractor	Subcontractor	Subcontractor
Pipe Bursting	Scott Lamers	Scott Lamers	Scott Lamers	Scott Lamers	Scott Lamers	Scott Lamers	Scott Lamers	Scott Lamers
Concrete	Al Dix	Al Dix	Al Dix	Al Dix	Al Dix	Al Dix	Al Dix	Al Dix
Asphalt	Northeast Asphalt	Northeast Asphalt	Northeast Asphalt	Northeast Asphalt	Northeast Asphalt	Northeast Asphalt	Northeast Asphalt	Jim Fischer
Traffic Control								Northeast Asphalt
Compaction Testing								
	\$1,214,326.00	\$1,211,836.50						